Consequences of the Plan,” the ultimate parent of the Reorganized SemGroup Companies will be
a C-corporation and subject to federal and state taxes as such.  Therefore, the Projections for the
Reorganized SemGroup Companies include the estimated impact of federal and state taxes.  For
foreign entities (SemCanada, SemEuro and SemMexico), it is assumed that the earnings are
taxed at the higher of the foreign or US tax rates.

Plan Consummation Date.  The Projections assume the Plan will be consummated
on September 30, 2009.  The Debtors do not believe a change in the assumed date of the
consummation of the Plan by a few months will materially impact the post-confirmation capital
structure or the underlying economics of the Plan.

US_ACTIVE:\43081911\0506\43081911_5.6.DOC\73451.0005 119RLF1-3416800-1

b. Reorganized SemGroup Companies – Pro Forma Emergence Balance
Sheet (Unaudited)

Below is a reconciliation of the pre-emergence to the post-emergence balance sheet as of
September 30, 2009.

BALANCE SHEET
($ in thousands) Restructuring Transaction

Other
Sep-09 Cash New Debt / Issue Cancellation of Accounting Sep-09

Pre-Closing (a) Settlement (b) Def. Cash (c) Equity (d) Debt (e) Adjustments (f) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 911,258$   (861,258)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   50,000$
Accounts Receivable 164,188 - - - - - 164,188
Inventories, Net 93,715 - - - - - 93,715
Receivable from Affiliates 78,710 - - - - (78,710) -
Derivative Assets 1,609 - - - - - 1,609
Margin Deposits / LC Deposits 18,010 - (1,800) - - (2,712) 13,498
Other Current Assets 85,822 - - - - (4,240) 81,582
Intercompany (171,944) - - - - 171,944 -

Total Current Assets 1,181,369 (861,258) (1,800) - - 86,283 404,593

Net Property, Plant and Equipment 1,007,498 - - - - (649) 1,006,849
Goodwill 81,126 - - - - (81,126) -
Investments in Affiliates 110,641 - - - - (110,641) -
Reorganization Value in Excess of Book Value - - - - - 340,662 340,662
Other Long-Term Assets, Net 71,107 - 30,863 - - (750) 101,220

Total Assets 2,451,741$   (861,258)$   29,063$   -$   -$   233,779$   1,853,324$

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 97,018$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   97,018$
Accrued Liabilities 99,022 (50,000) 53,998 - - (4,174) 98,846
Book Overdrafts - - - - - - -
Deferred Income Taxes 5,901 - - - - - 5,901
Derivative Liabilities 108 - - - - - 108
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 46,959 - - - - (46,959) -

Total Current Liabilities 249,008 (50,000) 53,998 - - (51,133) 201,873

Long-Term Debt 124,853 (4,100) - - - 44,247 165,000
New Revolver - - 29,063 - - - 29,063
Second Lien Term Facility - - 300,000 - - - 300,000
Deferred Income Taxes 78,567 - - - - - 78,567
Other Long-Term Liabilities 37,098 - - - - - 37,098
Investment in Subsidiary 613,918 - - - - (613,918) -
Minority Interest 2,223 - - - - 4,500 6,723

Liabilities Subject to Compromise 5,189,023 (807,158) (353,998) (1,035,000) (2,992,867) - -

Equity
Limited Partners' Capital (3,814,091) - - - 2,992,867 821,224 -
General Partners' Capital - - - - - - -
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (28,858) - - - - 28,858 -
Common Stock - - - 1,035,000 - - 1,035,000
Retained Earnings - - - - - - -

Total Equity (3,842,949) - - 1,035,000 2,992,867 850,082 1,035,000

Total Liabilities and Equity 2,451,741$   (861,258)$   29,063$   -$   -$   233,779$   1,853,324$

a. The pre-emergence balance sheet reflects actual results through April 30, 2009 and forecasted results for the five months ending
September 30, 2009.

b. Reflects cash payments required pursuant to the Plan, including payment of administrative claims, amounts drawn under the Postpetition
Financing Agreement, Prepetition Lender Claims, and Section 503(b)(9) Claims.   Back-to-back letters of credit are assumed to be issued
under the Exit Facility to collateralize existing letters of credit issued under the Postpetition Financing Agreement and outstanding at
consummation.  As outstanding undrawn letters of credit are not reflected on the balance sheet, no adjustment is required to the balance